

Sedgwick County Fire District 1

Administrative Office: 7750 N. Wild West Dr. - Park City, KS 67147 Phone: 316-660-3473 - www.sedgwickcounty.org - Fax: 316-660-3474



Sedgwick County... working for you

EXPLOSIVE MATERIALS ON-SITE STORAGE PERMIT APPLICATION

Storage permit applications must be completed and presented to the Sedgwick County Fire Marshal's Office 14 days prior to delivery of any explosive materials

Name of Applicant:		Date:
Applicant Home Address:		
Telephone Number:		
Business Name (if any):		
Type of Storage Requested:	Outdoor Storage Unit (mobile)	(\$150 per unit)
	Outdoor Storage Building (permanent)	(\$200 per unit)
Total Number of Storage Unit	s/Buildings:	
City of Explosive Storage:		
Address of Storage:		
Describe Exact Location of S	torage:	
(Must be a minimum of 100 fee	t from any combustible structure)	
Contact Person for Emergen	cies: (contact persons must have 24 hour acces	ss to storage unit/building)
Name:		Phone:
Name:		Phone:

application and retain the permit fee. After verification of the application and an on-site inspection of the property where the explosive storage will be located, a permit maybe issued. This permit is not transferable to another applicant or site and it shall be visually posted at the site and surrendered upon request to the representative of the Sedgwick County Fire Department. I further understand that no one is permitted to discharge any type or form of common fireworks and that in doing so may result in the permit being forfeited and that I may be denied a future permit at this location.

Applicant Signature:	Date:
Received by:	Date:
Inspected by:	Expiration Date: